SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES PAYMENTS **SCHOOL YEAR 2015-2016**

| Basic Fees | Payment Plan | Dates When Payments Are Due | | | A M O | U N T | |
|--|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Basic Fees 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 | | 1st Semester | 2nd Semester | 1st Year | 2nd Year | 3rd Year | 4th Year |
| Full Payment Upon Registration Upon Registration 96,696.35 76,055.00 73,809.15 79,736.75 | Tuition Fees | | | 72,556.40 | 54,655.30 | 52,576.40 | 48,103.90 |
| 2 Installments | Basic Fees | | | 24,139.95 | 21,399.70 | 21,232.75 | 31,632.85 |
| Oct. 5, 2015 | Full Payment | Upon Registration | Upon Registration | 96,696.35 | 76,055.00 | 73,809.15 | 79,736.75 |
| Oct. 5, 2015 | 2 Installments | Unon Dogistration | Unan Designation | 60.004.65 | 40 104 00 | 49 007 75 | EC 000 20 |
| Total Tuition & Fees - 2 installments | 2 instamments | | | | | | |
| 4 Installments Upon Registration Upon Registration 42,843,85 35,599.70 34,807.10 43,934.05 5ep. 5, 2015 Feb. 5, 2016 18,500.00 13,900.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,900.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 13,400.00 13, | | | | , | | | |
| Sep. 5, 2015 | Total Tutton & | rees - 2 histainhents | | 37,734.03 | 70,004.00 | 74,007.73 | 80,408.30 |
| Oct. 5, 2015 Mar. 5, 2016 18,500.00 13,900.00 13,400.00 12,300.00 Total Tuition & Fees - 4 installments 98,343.85 77,299.70 75,007.10 80,834.05 BASIC FEES: | 4 Installments | Upon Registration | Upon Registration | 42,843.85 | 35,599.70 | 34,807.10 | 43,934.05 |
| Nov. 5, 2015 | | Sep. 5, 2015 | Feb. 5, 2016 | 18,500.00 | 13,900.00 | 13,400.00 | 12,300.00 |
| Total Tuition & Fees - 4 installments 98,343.85 77,299.70 75,007.10 80,834.05 | | Oct. 5, 2015 | Mar. 5, 2016 | 18,500.00 | 13,900.00 | 13,400.00 | 12,300.00 |
| BASIC FEES: REGISTRATION FEE 1,903.80 1,629.70 1,529.70 1,528.90 ON-LINE REGISTRATION FEE 427.85 398.05 398.05 398.05 398.05 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 14,652.20 15,902.25 1,592.25 | | Nov. 5, 2015 | Apr. 5, 2016 | 18,500.00 | 13,900.00 | 13,400.00 | 12,300.00 |
| REGISTRATION FEE 1,903.80 1,629.70 1,629.70 1,558.90 ON-LINE REGISTRATION FEE 427.85 398.05 398.05 398.05 398.05 398. | | | | 98,343.85 | 77,299.70 | 75,007.10 | 80,834.05 |
| REGISTRATION FEE 1,903.80 1,629.70 1,629.70 1,558.90 ON-LINE REGISTRATION FEE 427.85 398.05 398.05 398.05 398.05 398. | BASIC FEES: | | | 1et Voor | 2nd Voor | 3rd Voor | 4th Voor |
| ON-LINE REGISTRATION FEE 427.85 398.05 398.05 398.05 LIBRARY FEE 5,212.35 4,819.15 4,652.20 4,652.20 INTERNET FEE 219.65 204.35 204.35 204.35 ENERGY FEE 10,269.35 8,790.65 8,790.65 8,408.55 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE FEE 1,711.25 1,592.25 1,592.25 1,592.25 PUBLICATIONS FEE: LAW JOURNAL 1,802.65 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 THE PALLADIUM 540.40 516.95 516.95 516.95 516.95 STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE 1,802.65 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 THESIS FEE 10 FEE 250.00 TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 OTHER APPLICABLE FEES (payable upon registration, where applicable) EXTRA LOAD per unit APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) 1,281.75 1,281.75 LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) 525.00 525.00 GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) 1,034.90 1,034.90 1,034.90 DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) 25,000.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 | | | | | | | |
| LIBRARY FEE | | | | | | | , |
| INTERNET FEE 219.65 204.35 204.35 204.35 ENERGY FEE 10,269.35 8,790.65 8,790.65 8,408.55 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE FEE 1,711.25 1,592.25 1,5 | | | | | | | |
| ENERGY FEE 10,269.35 8,790.65 8,408.55 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE FEE 1,711.25 1,592.25 | | | | | | | |
| FACILITIES MAINTENANCE FEE PUBLICATIONS FEE: LAW JOURNAL THE PALLADIUM 1,802.65 STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE 1,802.65 TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES EXTRA LOAD per unit APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (onetime payment) 1,711.25 1,592.25 1,24.30 1,7 | | | | | | | |
| PUBLICATIONS FEE: LAW JOURNAL THE PALLADIUM 540.40 516.95 STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE 1,802.65 1,724.30 1,72 | | | | | , | | |
| THE PALLADIUM 540.40 516.95 516.95 516.95 STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE 1,802.65 1,724.30 1,7 | PUBLICAT | TIONS FEE: | | ,, | _, | | _, |
| THE PALLADIUM STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE 1,802.65 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 1,724.30 10,853.00 TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES 250.00 TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 OTHER APPLICABLE FEES (payable upon registration, where applicable) EXTRA LOAD per unit APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 540.40 516.95 516.9 | LAW JOURNAL | | | 1,802.65 | 1,724.30 | 1,724.30 | 1,724.30 |
| THESIS FEE ID FEE TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES OTHER APPLICABLE FEES (payable upon registration, where applicable) EXTRA LOAD per unit APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 10,853.00 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 3,678.40 3,349.80 3,678.40 3,349.80 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 | THE PALLADIUM | | | | | | 516.95 |
| TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES 250.00 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 | STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE | | | 1,802.65 | 1,724.30 | 1,724.30 | 1,724.30 |
| TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 OTHER APPLICABLE FEES (payable upon registration, where applicable) EXTRA LOAD per unit APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 31,632.85 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 24,139.95 21,399.70 21,232.75 31,632.85 24,139.95 25,000.90 25,000.90 25,000.90 25,000.90 | THESIS FEE | | | | | | 10,853.00 |
| OTHER APPLICABLE FEES (payable upon registration, where applicable) EXTRA LOAD per unit APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 5,700.90 3,812.90 3,678.40 3,349.80 1,281.75 1,281.75 1,592.25 1,034.90 25,000.00 | ID FEE | | | 250.00 | | | |
| EXTRA LOAD per unit 5,700.90 3,812.90 3,678.40 3,349.80 APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) 1,281.75 LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) 1,592.25 DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) 1,034.90 FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 25,000.00 | TOTAL BASIC AND OTHER FEES | | | 24,139.95 | 21,399.70 | 21,232.75 | 31,632.85 |
| EXTRA LOAD per unit 5,700.90 3,812.90 3,678.40 3,349.80 APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) 1,281.75 LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) 1,592.25 DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) 1,034.90 FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 25,000.00 | OTHER APPLI | CABLE FEES (payable | upon registration, where appl | icable) * | | | |
| APPRENTICESHIP FEES (for 2nd & 3rd Years, 2nd Sem Only) LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 1,281.75 1,281.75 525.00 525.00 525.00 1,034.90 25,000.00 | | | | | 3,812.90 | 3,678.40 | 3,349.80 |
| LATE REGISTRATION (Note 3) 525.00 525.00 525.00 GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) 1,592.25 DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) 1,034.90 FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 25,000.00 | The state of the s | | | | | | _, |
| GRADUATION FEE (2nd semester only) DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 1,592.25 25,000.00 | | | | | | | 525.00 |
| DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 1,034.90 25,000.00 | | | | | | | 1,592.25 |
| FOREIGN STUDENT FEE (Onetime payment) 25,000.00 | DIPLOMA (2nd semester only) | | | | | | 1,034.90 |
| | | | | | | | 25,000.00 |
| | BAR REVIEW PROGRAM FEE | | | | | | 28,548.10 |

NOTES:

- 1. All Basic fees are non-refundable upon withdrawal from classes.
- 2. Students are responsible for settling payments on or before the due dates. For students who elected to pay in installments, no other notice of payment will be given (Due dates are stated on the Tuition Receipts issued upon registration) A fine for late payment will be imposed as follows:

P 250.00/month

for 2 installment basis

P 125.00/month

- for 4 installment basis
- 3. A Late Registration fee will be charged for students who fail to register on time.
- 4. A service fee of P250.00 will be charged for a check returned by the bank for any reason whatsoever.
- 5. Bank charges will be charged for payments thru the Point of Sale (POS) terminal of Bancnet. 6. Payments using the following bank card/facilities are accepted with no additional charges:
 - a. BPI Express Credit Card (Burgundy)
 - b. Any Visa or Mastercard (issued by any bank) beginning April 1, 2012
- 7. Payments may also be done over the counter or via internet banking with the following banks (also with with no additional charges):

a. BPI

c. Unionbank

b. BDO

d. Metrobank

Approved by:

Atty. Sedfrey M. Candelaria Dean, College of Law